





SPORTS AUTHORITY OF INDIA KITD DIVISION

F. No. 01-25006(03)/6/2022-HO - KITD

Date: 06-10-2023

NOTIFICATION

It is hereby notified the induction of the following athletes of **Shooting** discipline into the Khelo India Scheme on the basis of recommendation of the Talent Identification and Development Committee (TIDC). The below-mentioned athletes, henceforth, shall be Khelo India Athletes (KIAs) till further notification/circular. All the facilities and entitlements including services extended under Khelo India Scheme shall commence w.e.f. 10-10-2023.

S. No	KIUID	Name	DOB	Gender	State/UT
1	SHAA146M03	Pratham Bhadana	31-01-2003	Male	Uttar Pradesh
2	SHAA151M07	Vedant Nitin Waghmare	01-01-2007	Male	Maharashtra

2. The athletes shall also be issued the welcome letters separately. In case of any query, please contact at toll free number 1800-202-515 & 1800-258-5155.

This is issued with the approval of the Competent Authority.

2022

Devesh Yadav (Assistant Director- KITD) देवेश यादव / DEVESH YADAV सहायक निदेशक / Assistant Director भारतीय खेल प्राधिकरण / Sports Authority of India जवाहरलाल नेहरू स्टेडियम परिसर (पूर्वी दार) Jawaharial Nehru Stadium Complex (East Gate) तोंदी सेंड, सुंदे दिल्ली–3/ Lodhi Road, New Delhi-7

To,

Above mentioned Khelo India Athletes (KIAs).

Copy to,

- 1. Director (KITD) & Head of HPAC
- 2. Director-IT, for arranging it to publish on the website.
- 3. Deputy Director (KITD) for inclusion of the above KIAs in OPA list.
- 4. Secretary General, National Rifle Association of India for information
- 5. HPD & HPM Shooting
- 6. LR, Shooting for tagging of KIA
- 7. Office File